3 Edition 03.16l
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 For gas, air, hot air and flue gas
•	 Low leakage rate and pressure loss
•	 High control accuracy
•	 BVG, BVGF, BVA, BVAF, IBG, IBGF, IBA or IBAF with
reduced nominal diameters

BV.., IB.. · Edition 03.16l 22
Selection
6.1.1 Type code
Code Description
BVG
BVGF
BVA
BVAF
BVH
BVHR
BVHS
BVHM
Butterfl y valve for gas
Clearance-free butterfl y valve for gas
Butterfl y valve for air
Clearance-free butterfl y valve for air
Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C
Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 550°C
Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C with safety closing function (only in conjunction with actuator IC 40S)
Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C (only in conjunction with solenoid actuator MB 7)
DN 40 – 150
DN /25 – 125
Nominal size DN
Reduced to nominal size DN
Z
W
For fi tting between two fl anges to EN 1092
For fi tting between two ANSI fl anges
01
05
Max. inlet pressure pu max.:
150 mbar (2.18 psig)
500 mbar (7.25 psig)
H
F
V
With manual adjustment
With free shaft end
With square shaft
A With stop bar
BV.., IB.. · Edition 03.16l 23
Selection
6.2 IBG, IBGF, IBA, IBAF, IBH, IBHR, IBHS
40 50 65 80 100 125 150 /15 – /125 Z W 01 05 A /20 /40 -071) -151) -301)-601) W Q A 22) 32) E3) T3) A4) D4) R105)
IBG
IBGF
IBA
IBAF
IBH, IBHR
IBHS
1) Only in conjunction with IC 20 (IC 40: programmable between 4.5 and 76.5 s).
2) IC 20-07: 2.5 Nm, IC 20-15/-30/-60: 3.0 Nm, IC 40: 2.5 Nm, IC 40..S: 3 Nm.
3) Only in conjunction with IC 20.
4) Only in conjunction with IC 40.
5) Can be retrofi tted on IC 20. If “none”, this specifi cation is omitted.
 = standard,  = available
Example
IBA 50Z05/20-15W3T
IBHR
IBGF, IBAF
IBH, IBHS
IBG, IBA
BV.., IB.. · Edition 03.16l 24
Selection
6.2.1 Type code
Code Description
IBG